UNOFFICIAL COPY

91655397

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT dated as of the 20th day of November, 1991 by and between JOHN ELIOPOULOS AND LILLIAN ELIOPOULOS, husband and wife, (hereinafter called the "Borrower"), and THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY (hereinafter called the "Bank"), WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Borrower executed and delivered to the Bank a Note dated August 22, 1988 in the amount of \$189,000.00 now reduced by payments to a surrent balance of \$168,502.22 being originally payable in monthly installments of \$2,031.00 commencing October 1, 1988 with a final installment due September 1, 2003 said installments including interest on the unpaid principal balance at the rate of 10.000% per annum (said instrument being hereinafter called the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Borcower executed and delivered to the Bank a MORTGAGE dated August 22, 1988 securing the Note and conveying and mortgaging real estate located in Cook County, STATE OF ILLINOIS, legally described as follows:

Lot 4 in Block 3 in North Store Crest Subdivision Number 1, a subdivision of part of the East 1/3 of Lots 9, 10 and 11 (except the North 77 feet of said Lot 9) in Lauerman's subdivision of the South 100 acres of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 28, Township 42 North, Pange 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. 417 CAMBRIAGE LU, WILMETTE PIN #05-28-315-015-0000

said MORTGAGE being recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, on September 7, 1988 as Document Number 88407462; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to decrease both the rate of interest and the amount of the monthly installments provided in the said Note, to affirm that the Note as so amended is secured by the lien of the said MORTGAGE, and to confirm that all references to the Note and underlying indebtedness in the said MORTGAGE shall henceforth stand as reference to the Note and underlying indebtedness as hereby amended; and

WHEREAS, the Bank represents that it is the owner and holder of the Note, and the Borrower represents that it is the owner of the said real estate and all improvements thereon and that there are no liens (except for taxes not yet due) or mortgages on the said real estate and improvements except in favor of the Bank;

1991 DEC 13 AN ID: 28 9 1 6 5 5 3 9 7 -

000M 1.1 NO.

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby mutually acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. That the Bank hereby agrees that wherever the interest rate of "10.000%" appears in said Note that it be changed to read: "8.375%", and that the monthly installments be decreased from \$2,031.00 to \$1,881.82 and the Borrower agrees that it will pay the holder of the Note or to its order the principal sum of \$168,502.22 and interest accruing from and after November 1, 1991 on the balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate of 8.375% per annum in installments as follows:
- \$1,881.82 on the 1st day of December, 1991 and on the 1st day of each morth thereafter until the Note is fully paid, except that the final payment of principal and interest if not sooner paid thall be due and payable the 1st day of September, 2003, all such payments to be applied first on interest at the rate of 8.375% per annum on the whole amount of said principal sum remaining from time to time unpaid and the balance on principal.
- 2. That the Bank agrees on behalf of itself and of any subsequent holder to mark the Mate so as to reflect the terms of this Agreement before transferring or negotiating the same.
- 3. That the Borrower hereby agrees that the lien of the said Mortgage shall secure the Note as hereby amended to the same extend as if the Note as amended were set forth and described in the Mortgage.
- 4. That both parties hereto further mutually agree that all of the provisions, stipulations, powers and covenants in the said Note and Mortgage shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force and effect and shall be binding upon them except as changed or modified in express terms by this Agreement.
- 5. That this Agreement shall extend to and be binding upon the parties hereto, their heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

۲,

UNOFFICIAL GOPY 9 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Property of County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
CCUNTY OF }
I, , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that JOHN ELIOPOULOS AND LILLIAN ELIOPOULOS, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that they executed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act for the use and purposes therein set forth.
(SIAL): EDWARU P. AS Notary Public, State of Minois My Continuation Expires Dec. 9, 201. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 20 day of 100 , 1991. Column and notarial seal this 20 day of 100 Motary Public
My Commission Expires: NCC 9-1991
STATE OF ILLINOIS))88 COUNTY OF COOK)
I, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that , VICE PRESIDENT of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY and , ASSISTANT SECRETARY of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such VICE PRESIDENT and such ASSISTANT SECRETARY and are personally known to me to be such VICE PRESIDENT and such ASSISTANT SECRETARY, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they respectively signed and delivered and attested the said instrument as their free and voluntary act as such VICE PRESIDENT and such ASSISTANT SECRETARY, as aforesaid, and as the free and voluntary act of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SPATE) "OFFICIAL SILL Given under my hand and notarial sear this 20 day of 1991. Notary Figure state of illinois

1)ac-5-1991

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY ROSE A. ELLIS

50 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60675

My Commission Expires:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF)
I, , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that JOHN E. JONES AND JANET K. JONES, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that they executed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act for the use and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of
My Commission Expires: Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)
IBARBARA L KRAUSS a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Johnne Cashmole, SECOND-VICE PRESIDENT of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, and WALTER C STRENEY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such SECOND VICE PRESIDENT and such ASSISTANT SECRETARY and are personally known to me to be such SECOND VICE PRESIDENT and such ASSISTANT SECRETARY, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they respectively signed and delivered and attested the said instrument as their free and voluntary act as such SECOND VICE PRESIDENT and such ASSISTANT SECRETARY, as aforesaid, and as the free and voluntary act of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this SEABARBARA L. KRAUSS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb. 20, 1995 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY ROSE A. ELLIS 50 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60675

Box 180